
 

Monticello Christian Academy 

 

VOCATIONAL DIPLOMA 
Required Courses 

 
Student must complete at least through PACE 1096 in every subject.  For transfer students, PACEs 

needed will be assigned to meet minimum graduation requirements. 

 Minimum 
Credits Required 

CORE MATH Minimum of 48 PACEs as Diagnosed 
Add Business Math if Needed 

4.0 4.0 

ENGLISH Minimum of 48 PACEs as Diagnosed 4.0 4.0 

WORD 
BUILDING 

Based on Diagnostics 
Assign Etymology Where Possible 

??? ??? 

SCIENCE Minimum of 48 PACEs as Diagnosed 4.0 4.0 

SOCIAL STUDIES Minimum of 48 PACEs as Diagnosed 4.0 4.0 

BIBLE New Testament Survey (Required) 
Life of Christ 

1.0 1.0 

1.0 1.0 

NONCORE  Computer Science 1.0  

 Health 0.5  

 Physical Education – Maximum of 2 Credits 2.0  

 Electives ???  

 Electives or Core Subjects Below PACE 1097 2.5 ??? 

 
TOTAL MINIMUM REQUIRED CREDITS: 

 
22.0 

 



 

Monticello Christian Academy 

 

GENERAL DIPLOMA 
Required Courses 

 
 

 Minimum 
Credits Required 

CORE MATH Algebra I 
Geometry 

Business Math or Courses Below PACE 1097 

1.0 
1.0 
1.0 

 
3.0 

ENGLISH English I 
English II 

English III 
English IV 

1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 

 
4.0 

ETYMOLOGY  1.0 1.0 

SCIENCE  Biology & Biology Lab 
Physical Science & Physical Science Lab 

1.0 
1.0 

 
2.0 

SOCIAL STUDIES World Geography 
World History 

American History 
US Civics & Economics 

1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 

 
4.0 

BIBLE New Testament Survey (Required) 
CHOOSE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: 

Life of Christ 
Old Testament Survey 

New Testament Church History 

1.0 
 
 

1.0 
 

 
 

2.0 

NONCORE  Computer Science 
Health 

Speech 
Music 

Physical Education – Maximum of 2 Credits 
Electives or Core Subjects Below PACE 1097 

1.0 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
2.0 
3.5 

 
 
 

9.0 

 
TOTAL MINIMUM REQUIRED CREDITS: 

 
24.0 

 



 

Monticello Christian Academy 

 

COLLEGE PREPARATORY DIPLOMA 
Required Courses 

 
You are also required to take the ACT or SAT test. 

 Minimum 
Credits Required 

CORE MATH Algebra I 
Geometry 
Algebra II 

Trigonometry 

1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
0.5 

 
3.5 

ENGLISH English I 
English II 

English III 
English IV 

1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 

 
4.0 

ETYMOLOGY  1.0 1.0 

SCIENCE  Biology & Biology Lab 
Physical Science & Physical Science Lab 

Chemistry or Physics (With Labs) 

1.0 
1.0 
1.0 

 
3.0 

SOCIAL STUDIES World Geography 
World History 

American History 
US Civics & Economics 

1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 

 
4.0 

BIBLE New Testament Survey (Required) 
CHOOSE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: 

Life of Christ 
Old Testament Survey 

New Testament Church History 

1.0 
 
 

1.0 
 

 
 

2.0 

NONCORE  Computer Science 
Health 

Speech 
Music 

Foreign Language 
Physical Education – Maximum of 2 Credits 

Electives or Core Subjects Below PACE 1097 

1.0 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
2.0 
2.0 
2.5 

 
 
 

10.0 

 
TOTAL MINIMUM REQUIRED CREDITS: 

 
26.5 

 



 

Monticello Christian Academy 

 

HONORS DIPLOMA 
Required Courses 

 
Students MUST have a 94% average.  Students MUST score at least 22 on the ACT or 1000 for the Critical 

Reading and Math Scores combined on the SAT. 

 Minimum Credits 
Required 

CORE MATH Algebra I 
Geometry 
Algebra II 

Trigonometry 

1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
0.5 

 
3.5 

ENGLISH English I 
English II 

English III 
English IV 

English Composition II 

1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 

 
 

5.0 

ETYMOLOGY  1.0 1.0 

SCIENCE  Biology & Biology Lab 
Physical Science & Physical Science Lab 

Chemistry & Chemistry Lab 
Physics & Physics Lab 

1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 

 
4.0 

SOCIAL STUDIES World Geography 
World History 

American History 
US Civics & Economics 

1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 

 
4.0 

BIBLE New Testament Survey (Required) 
Old Testament Survey (Required) 

CHOOSE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: 
Life of Christ 

New Testament Church History 

1.0 
1.0 

 
1.0 

 

 
 

3.0 

NONCORE  Computer Science 
Health 

Speech 
Music 

Foreign Language 
Physical Education – Maximum of 2 Credits 

Electives 

1.0 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
2.0 
2.0 
1.0 

 
 
 

8.5 

 
TOTAL MINIMUM REQUIRED CREDITS: 

 
28.0 
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