Monticello Christian Academy

VOCATIONAL DIPLOMA

Required Courses

Student must complete at least through PACE 1096 in every subject. For transfer students, PACEs needed will be assigned to meet minimum graduation requirements.

				Minimum
				Credits Required
CORE	MATH	Minimum of 48 PACEs as Diagnosed	4.0	4.0
		Add Business Math if Needed		
	ENGLISH	Minimum of 48 PACEs as Diagnosed	4.0	4.0
	WORD	Based on Diagnostics	???	???
	BUILDING	Assign Etymology Where Possible		
	SCIENCE	Minimum of 48 PACEs as Diagnosed	4.0	4.0
	SOCIAL STUDIES	Minimum of 48 PACEs as Diagnosed	4.0	4.0
	BIBLE	New Testament Survey (Required)	1.0	1.0
		Life of Christ	1.0	1.0
NONCORE		Computer Science	1.0	
		Health	0.5	
		Physical Education – Maximum of 2 Credits	2.0	
		Electives	???	
		Electives or Core Subjects Below PACE 1097	2.5	???
	TOTAL BAINUBALINA DECLUSES COEDITO		22.0	
	TOTAL MINIMUM REQUIRED CREDITS:			22.0

Monticello Christian Academy GENERAL DIPLOMA

Required Courses

Minimum				
				Credits Required
CORE	MATH	Algebra I	1.0	
		Geometry	1.0	3.0
		Business Math or Courses Below PACE 1097	1.0	
	ENGLISH	English I	1.0	
		English II	1.0	4.0
		English III	1.0	
		English IV	1.0	
	ETYMOLOGY		1.0	1.0
	SCIENCE	Biology & Biology Lab	1.0	
		Physical Science & Physical Science Lab	1.0	2.0
	SOCIAL STUDIES	World Geography	1.0	
		World History	1.0	4.0
		American History	1.0	
		US Civics & Economics	1.0	
	BIBLE	New Testament Survey (Required)	1.0	
		CHOOSE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:		
		Life of Christ		2.0
		Old Testament Survey	1.0	
		New Testament Church History		
NONCORE		Computer Science	1.0	
		Health	0.5	
		Speech	0.5	
		Music	0.5	9.0
		Physical Education – Maximum of 2 Credits	2.0	
		Electives or Core Subjects Below PACE 1097	3.5	
	TOTAL MINIMUM REQUIRED CREDITS:			24.0

Monticello Christian Academy COLLEGE PREPARATORY DIPLOMA

Required Courses

You are also required to take the ACT or SAT test.

				Minimum
				Credits Required
CORE	MATH	Algebra I	1.0	
		Geometry	1.0	3.5
		Algebra II	1.0	
		Trigonometry	0.5	
	ENGLISH	English I	1.0	
		English II	1.0	4.0
		English III	1.0	
		English IV	1.0	
	ETYMOLOGY		1.0	1.0
	SCIENCE	Biology & Biology Lab	1.0	
		Physical Science & Physical Science Lab	1.0	3.0
		Chemistry or Physics (With Labs)	1.0	
	SOCIAL STUDIES	World Geography	1.0	
		World History	1.0	4.0
		American History	1.0	
		US Civics & Economics	1.0	
	BIBLE	New Testament Survey (Required)	1.0	
		CHOOSE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:		
		Life of Christ		2.0
		Old Testament Survey	1.0	
		New Testament Church History		
NONCORE		Computer Science	1.0	
		Health	0.5	
		Speech	0.5	
		Music	0.5	10.0
		Foreign Language	2.0	
		Physical Education – Maximum of 2 Credits	2.0	
		Electives or Core Subjects Below PACE 1097	2.5	
		TOTAL MINIMUM REQUIRED CRE	DITS:	26.5

Monticello Christian Academy

HONORS DIPLOMA

Required Courses

Students MUST have a 94% average. Students MUST score at least 22 on the ACT or 1000 for the Critical Reading and Math Scores combined on the SAT.

				Minimum Credits
				Required
CORE	MATH	Algebra I	1.0	
		Geometry	1.0	3.5
		Algebra II	1.0	
		Trigonometry	0.5	
	ENGLISH	English I	1.0	
		English II	1.0	
		English III	1.0	5.0
		English IV	1.0	
		English Composition II	1.0	
	ETYMOLOGY		1.0	1.0
	SCIENCE	Biology & Biology Lab	1.0	
		Physical Science & Physical Science Lab	1.0	4.0
		Chemistry & Chemistry Lab	1.0	
		Physics & Physics Lab	1.0	
	SOCIAL STUDIES	World Geography	1.0	
		World History	1.0	4.0
		American History	1.0	
		US Civics & Economics	1.0	
	BIBLE	New Testament Survey (Required)	1.0	
		Old Testament Survey (Required)	1.0	
		CHOOSE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:		3.0
		Life of Christ	1.0	
		New Testament Church History		
NONCORE		Computer Science	1.0	
		Health	0.5	
		Speech	0.5	
		Music	0.5	8.5
		Foreign Language	2.0	
		Physical Education – Maximum of 2 Credits	2.0	
		Electives	1.0	
	TOTAL MINIMUM REQUIRED CREDITS:		28.0	
	TOTAL WINNING MEQUINED CREDITS.			